MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Ninety-ninth Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

Published by the Director of Legislative Research in accordance with subsection VI of section 27 of chapter 10 of the Revised Statutes of 1954.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL AUGUSTA, MAINE 1959

PUBLIC LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Ninety-ninth Legislature

1959

Chapter 22

AN ACT Relating to Power of Municipal Courts to Issue Real Estate
Attachments.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

R. S., c. 112, § 61, amended. Section 61 of chapter 112 of the Revised Statutes is amended to read as follows:

'Sec. 61. Real estate attached on writs from certain municipal courts. If a municipal court has a regular seal and a recorder and has jurisdiction in any action where the amount of damage claimed exceeds \$20, real estate and interests in real estate attachable on writs from the Superior Court may be attached on writs or taken on executions from such court where the amount of the debt or damage, exclusive of costs, exceeds \$20.'

Effective September 12, 1959

Chapter 23

AN ACT Increasing Payments to Somerset County Law Library.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

R. S., c. 89, § 135, amended. That part of section 135 of chapter 89 of the Revised Statutes which relates to the Somerset County law library is amended to read as follows:

'Somerset, \$2,500 \$3,000,'

Effective September 12, 1959

Chapter 24

AN ACT Increasing Payments to Franklin County Law Library.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

R. S., c. 89, § 135, amended. That part of section 135 of chapter 89 of the Revised Statutes which relates to Franklin County law library is amended to read as follows:

'Franklin, \$1,250 \$1,750,'